H **\$**40.00 852407

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM385913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paris Accessories, Inc.		04/14/2015	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GCE International, Inc.		
Street Address:	1385 Broadway, 21st Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10018		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85240725	NEXTREME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126437000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126437000

Email: pto@sillscummis.com

Correspondent Name: Elyse A Marcus

Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue, 28th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elyse A Marcus
SIGNATURE:	/Elyse A Marcus/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Assumed Name - GCE International, Inc. dba Paris Accessories 2623405 v1#page1.tif source=Certificate of Assumed Name - GCE International, Inc. dba Paris Accessories 2623405 v1#page2.tif source=Certificate of Assumed Name - GCE International, Inc. dba Paris Accessories 2623405 v1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900366028 REEL: 005801 FRAME: 0970

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on April 14, 2015.

Anthony Giardina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Outing Sicidina

Rev. 06/13

CSC 45

Certificate of Assumed Name Pursuant to General Business Law§130 NYS Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code
One Commerce Plaza, 99 Washington Ave,

20150414023

Albany, NY 12231-0001 www.dos.ny.gov

		*						
1. REAL NAME OF ENTITY: GCE INTERNATIONAL, INC.			100					
1a. FICTITIOUS NAME, IF ANY, OF FOREIGN ENTITY (Not Assumed Name):					SI/	NEW '	YORK	
					1	DEP	<u>ARTMENT OF</u>	STAT
2, FORMED OR	AUTHORIZED UNDER	THE FOLLOWING	IEW YORK LAW (Chec	k one):				- ,, .,
Business (Corporation Law	Limited Lia	bility Company Law	Religio	ous Corporations L	_{aw} FILED	APR 1 4 2019	,
Education	Law	Not-for-Pro	fit Corporation Law	Revise	d Limited Partners	ship Act	34746	, ۲
Other (sp	ecify law):		•			RV. Z	AP	
3. ASSUMED N	AME: PARIS ACC	ESSORIES			The de Tables		A CONTRACTOR	
4. PRINCIPAL P	LACE OF BUSINESS IN	NEW YORK STATE	(MUST INCLUDE NUM	MBER AND STREET). IF NONE, CHECK	THIS BOX AND P	ROVIDE OUT-OF-	
1385 BROA								
21ST FLR								
NEW YORK	C, NEW YORK, 1	0018						
5. COUNTY(IES)	IN WHICH ENTITY DO	ES OR INTENDS TO	DO BUSINESS:	ALL COUNTIE	S (or check applic	cable county(ies) belo	ow)	
		. <i>9</i>						
Albany	Cattaraugus	Chenango	Delaware	Franklin	Hamilton	Lewis	Montgomery	
Allegany	Cayuga	Clinton	Dulchess	Fullon	Herkimer	Livingston	Nassau	
Bronx	Chautauqua	Columbia	Erie	Greene	Jefferson	Madison	X New York	
Broome	Chemung	Conland	Essex	Genesee	☐ Kings	Monroe	Niagara	
Oneida	Orleans	Queens	St. Lawrence	Schuyler	Steuben	Warren	Wyoming	
Onondaga	Oswego	Rensselaer	Saratoga	Seneca	Suffolk	Washington	Yates	
Ontario	Otsego	Richmond	Schenectady	☐ Tompkins	Sullivan	Wayne		
Orange	Pulnam	Rockland	Schoharie	Ulster	Tioga	Westchester		
0 ADDDEGG OF	ELGIL COLTEN						***	_
BUSINESS IN NE	:W YORK STATE, USO	page 2 if needed. Ti	ND STREET, IF ANY, C ne address(es) must be e, check the box;	a number and street	, city state and zip co	CARRIES ON, CONDUC ode. The address(es) re	CTS OR TRANSACTS flected in peragraph 6	
1385 BROAI	DWAY							
21ST FLR NEW YORK	, NEW YORK, 10	าการ						
	, 14217 10111, 10				A	7		
Name of Sign	er: John Weldon			Signature:	HOULL	4>		
Capacity of Si	gner (Check one):	C Officer of the	ne Corporation	- Conoral Bartas	r of the Limited	Daytaosahi	7.7.	
supuon, or o	giloi (ollock ollo).					•	.	
			the Limited Liability	y Company L	j Manager of the	Limited Liability C	ompany	
		× Authorized	reisun					
F	iler: Name: <u>John</u>	Weldon						
•	Mailing Addre	ss: <u>c/o Sills Cu</u>	mmis & Gross P	.C., One River	front Plaza			
	City, State an	d Zip Code: New	ark, New Jersey	07102 (ustref	5871721	1RP	
NOTE: This form	was prepared by the Ne	w York State Departs	ment of State. You are	not required to use t	is form. All docume	nts should be orenested	th CLIR quidance of	
in attorney. The county in which a	ertificate must be submi	itted with a \$25 fee.	ment of State. You are in For corporations, the De	partment of State al	so collects the follow	ing additional) county of	erk fees for each	
tichmond) and \$2	5 for each county outsid	fe New York City. Al	as Indicated in paragrap checks over \$500 must	in o. \$ 100 for each c I be certified,	ourity within New Yor	รูเปลุ่งสุขสายความ, Kings, Ne	w York, Queens and	
	1168	732					4	
1338-f-I (Rev.	10/13)					71-11	Page 1 of 2	2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005801 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 05/27/2016